Prasar Bharati (India's Public Broadcaster) Prasar Bharati Secretariat Prasar Bharati House, Copernicus Marg New Delhi-110001

No.: PBS (B&A)/(18-19)/CAS

Dated: 23rd Aug, 2019

Subject: Status of Implementation of e-Salary Module of Centralized Accounting Software (CAS)

Reference is invited to Prasar Bharati order No. PBS(B&A)/(18-19)/CAS dated 22.07.2019 regarding the implementation plan of **e-Salary module** of "Centralized Accounting software" (CAS) (copy enclosed). However, the roll out plan of 1st phase of e-Salary Module is again reiterated below for reference:

- All DDOs of Delhi & Mumbai under Prasar Bharti including all PAOs (IRLA/DD/AIR) were to make the salary of Month July,2019 by e-Salary of CAS after ensuring the correctness of data for trial run. They were also required to report deficiencies with details to Help-desk mentioned below with full details, created for this purpose only.
- 2. For the month of August' 2019, all DDOs of Delhi & Mumbai including PAO IRLA has to make salary through e-Salary package only. However, projections for all employees will also be made on HRIS but both the Directorates will recommend release of funds (LOC) to Prasar Bharati based on e-Salary data for all these DDOs.

Therefore, both AIR and Doordarshan Directorates, DD News, NSD, NABM, Central Archives, PAO(IRLA), PAO(AIR) & PAO(DD) are requested to provide the action taken report & present status of preparedness.

This is issued with the approval of ADG(B&A): PBS.

(C.K. Jain)
Dy. Director General (Fin)

1. ADG(A), DG:AIR/ADG(A), DG:DD/ ADG(A), NSD/ ADG(A), DD News

2. ADG (NABM), ADG (Central Archive), Chief Engineer(CCW)

Copy to:

1. All ADGs of Prasar Bharati Secretariat, Doordarshan, AIR

2. SO to CEO/PPS to Member(F)

3. PBS: DDG (T) with the request to upload this order on website.